
 
 

 

 

 

Date    Opponent   Location  Time 

Friday, August 23  Scrimmage vs. North  Memorial Field  6:00pm 

Friday, August 30  Sioux City East   Olsen Stadium  7:00pm 

Friday, September 6  Glenwood   Memorial Field  7:00pm 

Friday, September 13  Western Christian  Western Christian 7:00pm 

Friday, September 20  Sioux City West   Memorial Field  7:00pm 

Friday, September 27  Sergeant Bluff   Sergeant-Bluff  7:00pm 

Friday, October 4  Denison (Homecoming)  Memorial Field  7:00pm 

Friday, October 11  Le Mars    Memorial Field  7:00pm 

Friday, October 18  Storm Lake   Storm Lake  7:00pm 

Friday, October 25  Spencer   Memorial Field  7:00pm 
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